## Office of the Dean Research and Development Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur Howrah-711 103

Project on: "Performance Evaluation of PMGSY Roads constructed with Jute Geotextile"

[Sponsoring Authority: P&RD (HQ), WBSRDA, Govt. of West Bengal]

Department of Civil Engineering, Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur Howrah-711 103

[Project Code: WBSRDA-CON/CE/SKR/063/18-19]

Interested candidates are requested to appear for a walk-in interview on **25**<sup>th</sup> **October, 2019** at **2.30 pm**, for the following temporary posts in the department of Civil Engineering, IIEST, Shibpur, Howrah-711103.

Name of the Post: Project Assistant:

No of post - One

**Essential Qualification**: Diploma in Civil Engineering with 6 years' experience in collection of traffic data and pavement condition assessment or Graduate in any discipline with at least 15 year's similar experience.

**Fellowship**: Rs. 22,000/- (consolidated).

**Duration**: Initially one year but likely to be extended for another year.

Competent Candidate should bring two hard copies bio-data to submit and original mark sheet and certificate.

**Venue of the interview**: Department of Civil Engineering, IIEST, Shibpur, Howrah 711103

**NB**: Soft copy of the bio-data may be sent through e-mail in advance to: Prof. Sudip Kumar Roy, E-mail id: sudip@civil.iiests.ac.in

Dean (	R &	ያ D)
--------	-----	------